PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4780515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WITOLD NETER	08/06/1998
FAISAL OUELSATI	07/31/1998
TIEMO BRAND	08/05/1998
GORDON ELLIOTT	08/17/1998
RICHARD UNTERLANDER	08/07/1998
GEORGHE OLARU	08/06/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LIMITED
Street Address:	500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH
City:	BOLTON, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L7E 5S5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	09675328		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)951-5322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9059515000 Phone: Email: huskyips@husky.ca

HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 QUEEN STREET SOUTH

Address Line 4: BOLTON, ONTARIO, CANADA L7E 5S5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUMBER: PROJECT TITAN/213201-290	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLEN ROSE	
SIGNATURE:	/allen rose/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 044643 FRAME: 0657

504733789

source=assignment-pat-9441-702#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-9441-702#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 044643 FRAME: 0658

	•		DECEMPED!
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9) Tab seltings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	09-15-19)98 	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	10083173	36	attacted original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Witold Neter, Faisal Quelsati, Tiemo Brand, Gordon Elliott, Richard Unterlander, and Gheorghe Olaru		2. Name	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD. Internal Address: 500 Queen Street South
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? □ Yes XX No	,	Bolton, Ontario, CANADA L7E 5S5
3. Nature of conveyance:			
★ Assignment	☐ Merger		Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 8/6/98, 7/31/98, 8/6/98	8/5/98, 8/17/98,		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):	,	
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) USSN 09/119,256, Filed Jul	Ly 20, 1998 Additional numbers att	ached?	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom a concerning document should be mailed		6.	. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Barry L. Kelmachter		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPO	INTE, P.C.	XX Enclosed	
900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
New Haven, CT 06510-2802			Tradicized to be dialiged to deposit account
Street Address:	<u> </u>	8.	Deposit account number:
City			02-0184
City:State:	ZIP;		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
09/16/1998 DHGUYEH 00000020 09119256 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	f, the foregoing informa	ation Is	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Barry L. Kelmachter Name of Person Signing	Juny O) / Signat	- 9/3/98

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We , the undersigned, Witold Neter, Faisal Oueslati, Tiemo Brand, Gordon Elliott, Richard Unterlander, and Gheorghe, all citizens and residents of Canada

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to HUSKY INJECTION MOLDING SYSTEMS LTD.

a corporation of Canada having a place of business at 500 Queen Street South, Bolton, Ontario, Canada L7E 5S5, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled PREFORM POST-MOLD COOLING METHOD AND APPARATUS (Attorney's Docket No.: 98-345)

, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

/ 1 01 1800	
Date Aup. 06, 1998	Witold Neter (L.S.)
Date: 3.1, /.07/9.8	Faisal Quesiati
Date 5/Aug / 198	Tiemo Brand (L.S.)
Date Aug 17/1998	South Allit (LS)
Date 7/8/98	Garage
Date 6/4-1/98	Richard Uniterlander (L.S.)
	Gheorghe Olaru (L.S.)

F24TENT REEL: 04464FRAMME97660